PO Box 488 201 Atwood Avenue Rainy River, ON P0W 1L0



Office Phone: (807) 852-3244 Clerk Phone: (807) 852-3978 Fax: (807) 852-3553 Email: rainyriver@tbaytel.net Website: www.rainyriver.ca

Town of Rainy River

July 2, 2024

Public Budget Meeting

A public meeting will be held in the Rainy River Municipal Council Chambers at 5 pm on Monday July 8, 2024. The purpose of the meeting is to review the proposed 2024 budget for the Town of Rainy River.

If you are unable to attend, you may view hardcopies of the proposed budget at the Municipal Office during regular office hours.

Veldron Vogan, AMCT Chief Administrative Officer Town of Rainy River

